
Mabaan Refugee Response Referall Matrix for Doro and Jammam

Sector Service Provision Location Organization Contact Details
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Community Watch Teams Doro Relief International Asghar Ali asghar.ali@ri.org +211 927255687

Community Watch Teams Jammam ACTED

Hart Ford hart.ford@acted.org;                                                 Hadrami 

Ould- Ely hadrami.ould-ely@acted.org

Camp Committees Doro Relief International Asghar Ali    asghar.ali@ri.org      +211 927255687

Camp Committees Jammam ACTED

Hart Ford hart.ford@acted.org;                                                 Hadrami 

Ould- Ely hadrami.ould-ely@acted.org

Camp Management Doro Relief International Asghar Ali asghar.ali@ri.org +211 927255687

Camp Management Jammam ACTED Frederic Roussel:  frederic.roussel@acted.org
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NFI Distribution Doro Relief International Tahir Ayub ayub@ri.org

NFI Distribution Jammam ACTED  Hadrami Ould- Ely  hadrami.ould-ely@acted.org

Shelter Jammam ACTED Andre Muller   andre.muller@acted.org

Site Planning Jammam ACTED Andre Muller   andre.muller@acted.org

Site Planning Doro UNHCR
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Hygiene Promotion Doro IOM Antonio Torres        atorres@iom.int

Hygiene Promotion Jammam Oxfam Margaret Asewa  masewa@oxfam.org.uk

Hygiene Promotion Jammam MSF Stephan Van Diest stefvandiest@hotmail.com

Water Supply & Sanitation Jammam Oxfam

Daudi Makamba dmlimilwa@oxfam.org.uk

Tracy Wise  twise@oxfam.org.uk

Water Supply & Sanitation Doro IOM Antonio Torres    atorres@iom.int
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Primary Healthcare and Inpatient 

Treatment Doro MSF

msfocb-maban-med@brussels.msf.org 

MTN: +211 (0) 991 890 702

Primary Healthcare Doro/Bunj GOAL Abigail Jones ajones@ss.goal.ie       +211928270569

Primary Health Care; Leprosy 

treatment; Water Supply Doro SIM Rob Congdon, MD  rob.congdon@sim.org

In-patient Malnutrition Treatment Bunj Hospital Samaritan's Purse Jared Opudo - 0928452073   jaredopudo@yahoo.com

OTP - Severe Malnutrition Treatement Doro MSF

msfocb-maban-med@brussels.msf.org 

MTN: +211 (0) 991 890 702

OTP - Severe Malnutrition Treatement Doro SIM Vicki Beattie   vicki.beattie@sim.org

OTP - Severe Malnutrition Treatement Gasmalla/Dangaji/Bunj RI Bereket Madebo  bereket.madebo@ri.org

MAM - Moderate Malnutrition 

Treatment Doro SIM Vicki Beattie   vicki.beattie@sim.org

Malnutrition Screening and Referall Doro GOAL Abigail Jones ajones@ss.goal.ie       +211928270569

Surgical, Referral, Diagnostic, and 

Inpatient Treatment Bunj Samaritan Puirse Dr Ivan Atar - atar.evan@gmail.com 

Primary Healthcare Jammam MSF

 Gert: msfocb-jamam-med@brussels.msf.org;                                

Renaud Sander:  msfocb-jamam-teamleader@brussels.msf.org

Primary Health Care Jammam GOAL Abety Tate: tateabety@yahoo.com

SGBV - Medical Assistance Doro MSF msfocb-maban-med@brussels.msf.org,

Psychological Assistance Doro MSF msfocb-maban-med@brussels.msf.org,
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Family Tracing and Reunification Doro and Jammam ICRC 09954 62814 or +211957114684  mthorens@icrc.org

Clearance of unexploded ordenance 

and mines Doro & Jammam
NPA Jakkals OIC (for Doro leave note at base near police checkpoint)  

jakkals@npaid.org    0920466567

Mine Risk Education Doro & Jammam MAG Marysia Zapasnik   marysia.zapasnik@magsudan.org

Service Provision for Vulnerable 

Children
Jammam Intersos

Child Friendly Spaces Activities Jammam Intersos

Child Protection Awareness 

Raising/Training
Jammam Intersos

Service Provision for Vulnerable 

Children Doro Save the Children

Child Friendly Spaces Activities Doro Save the Children

Child Protection Awareness 

Raising/Training Doro Save the Children

GBV & Protection Doro DRC

GBV & Protection Jammam DRC
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Alessandra Donvito <protection.uns.south.sudan@intersos.org>                      

Zain +211 (0)901727032                                           Viva cell +211 

(0)955642482                                          Mtn +211 (0)991895436                              

Thuraya +8821655532262

Joyce/ Hashim Mlosho HMloso@savethechildren.org.sd  0926880812

Maria Vargas Simojoki, prot.man.em@drc-ssudan.org, 0927906411

Joyce/ Martha Reggiori Wilkes martha.savethechildren@hotmail.co.uk

Early Childhood Development Doro Save the Children

Primary Education Doro Save the Children

Early Childhood Development Jammam Intersos

Primary Education Jammam Intersos

Secondary Education Jammam Intersos
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 Marta Ricci: education.uns.south.sudan@intersos.org   +211956194836

Joyce/ Hashim Mlosho HMloso@savethechildren.org.sd  0926880812

Agriculture Doro GOAL ?

Livelihoods Doro RI

Food distribution Jammam & Doro Samaritans Purse Collins Enabu:  cenabu@samaritan.org

Livelihoods Jammam ACTED

Javlon Hamdamov   javlon.hamdamov@acted.org                      

Thuraya: +882 16 51 33 13     Phone: 0956481186
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Registration of refugees Jammam UNHCR Noshaba Yasmeen              YASMEEN@unhcr.org

Community infrastructure Jammam ACTED Andre Muller                 andre.muller@acted.org

Registration of refugees Doro UNHCR Myrat Muradov  MURADOV@unhcr.org  0922407285

Community infrastructure Doro RI Asghar Ali asghar.ali@ri.org +211 927255687

Community Services Doro UNHCR Matt Byrne BYRNE@unhcr.org             0922407467

UNOPS Infrastructure Doro UNOPS Laye John Camara  layec@unops.org    0925690159

WFP Doro & Jammam WFP Lucy Mukami Lucy.Mukami@wfp.org    0922465583
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